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Ref: Estb/T-16-33/64t 

Sub: Document verification report and schedule of Interviews for the posts of Professor and 

Associate Professor in Computer Science & Engg. vide Advt. No. T 16-33/2024 

Reference the document verification conducted on April 16, 2024 for above referred posts 

GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM 

After having considered the documents presented by respective applicants on April 16, 
2024, the Scrutiny cum Document verification reports have been prepared and attached at 

Annexure A. 

Copy to 

2. The under-mentioned applicants are hereby informed that the Presentation and 

Interviews for the posts of Professor and Associate Professor in Conmputer Science & Engg will be 
held at 9:30 am onwards on May 03, 2024 in the University campus at Sector 51, Gurugram: 

Sr. Applicant ID Sr. Applicant ID 

Professor (Computer Science & Engg) 
1 

1 

212402 212405 

Associate Professor (Computer Science & Engg) 

2 

3 

4 

312402 
312405 

312406 

312409 

2 

NOTICE 

5 

" All concerned 

6 

7 

8 

312410 

" PA to VC: for information 

312412 

312414 

Sr. 

312417 

3 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Applicant ID 

212411 

312418 

312419 

312429 

312433 

Date: Apr 25, 2024 

Sr. 

13 

In-charge UCDAC: to upload on the University website 

14 

Applicant ID 

k**7*** 

312434 

Every applicant will have to make a ppt presentation on area of expertise highlighting the 
contribution to Research & Innovation, Projects, Consultancy and Academics. As mentioned in 
the Selection criteria, there will be an assessment of domain knowledge of the applicant, which 

may be _ubjective/objective/Oral as deemed appropriate by the experts. The applicants are 
advised to prepare accordingly. 

312435 

3. The abOve applicants are advised to report at 9:00 am on May 03, 2024 along with 

requisite documents, if any, as mentioned in the respective scrutiny cum document verification 
report (Annexure A), in addition to original certificates/testimonials. It is clarified that if any of 
the requisite documents is not produced before the Presentation/ Interview; the respective 
applicant will not be allowed to appear for the same as the eligibility is provisional and subject to 
fulfilling the specified eligibility conditions. No time will be permissible to submit any document 
later on. If an applicant doesn't report at scheduled time, his/her candidature will not be 
considered. No TA/DA will be admissible for attending this Interview. 

k**k*** 

***7*** 

Dy. Registrar (Estb)" 
for REGISTRAR 



Sr 

Annexure- A 

Scrutiny-cum-Documents Verification Report for the post of Professor (Computer Science & 
Engg.) Advertised vide Advt. No. T-16-33/2024 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

Sr 

2 

3 

4 

5 
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6 

Application 
ID 

212401 

212402 

212403 

212404 

212405 

212406 

212407 

212408 

212409 

212410 

212411 

212412 

212413 

212414 

212415 

212416 

Application 
ID 

312401 

312402 

312403 

GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM 

312404 

312405 

312406 

Applied 
Category 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

BC-A 

UR 

UR 
5|5| 5|3|5 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Applied 
Category 

Scrutiny-cum-Documents Verification Report for the post of Associate Professor (Computer Science & Engg.) Advertised vide Advt. No. T-16-33/2024 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 

Not eligible due to not fulfiling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Absent, Not considered for further process 

Provisional Eligible 

Status 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
5(0) & 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of AnnexXure-G, of the Advt. 

Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt. 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt. 
Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of AnnexXure-G, of the Advt. 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 

Absent, Not considered for further process 

Status 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 

Absent, Not considered for further process 

Provisional Eligible 



10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

7 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 
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312407 

312408 

312409 

312410 

312411 

312412 

312413 

312414 

312415 

312416 

312417 

312418 

312419 

312420 

312421 

312422 

312423 

312424 

312425 

312426 

312427 

312428 

312429 

312430 

312431 

312432 

312433 

312434 

GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM 

312435 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

SC 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

UR 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of AnnexXure-G of the Advt. & due 
to not having requisite specialization 

Provisional Eligible 

Subject to submission of NOC as per para No. 14(c) of the Advt. 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(ii) of Annexure-A of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(i1) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 
Absent, Not considered for further process 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6 of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 

Provisional Eligible 

Provisional Eligible 

Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(i) & 6(iü) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 
Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(iii)) of Annexure-A of Advt. 

Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 

Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 
Absent, Not considered for further process 

Subject to submission of NOC as per para No. 14(c) of Advt. 
Absent, Not considered for further process 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. 
Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 
6(iii) of Annexure-A of the Advt. 

Provisional Eligible 

Provisional Ellgible 
Provisional Eligible 
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