



(A State Govt. University established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017) Sector-51, Gurugram (Haryana)-122003 Ph: 0124-2788001-05, Fax: 0124-2788010 web: www.gurugramuniversity.ac.in e-mail: registrar@gurugramuniversity.ac.in

Ref: Estb/T-16-33/647

Date: Apr 25, 2024

NOTICE

Sub: Document verification report and schedule of Interviews for the posts of Professor and Associate Professor in Computer Science & Engg. vide Advt. No. T 16-33/2024

Reference the document verification conducted on April 16, 2024 for above referred posts

After having considered the documents presented by respective applicants on April 16, 2024, the Scrutiny cum Document verification reports have been prepared and attached at Annexure A.

2. The under-mentioned applicants are hereby informed that the Presentation and Interviews for the posts of Professor and Associate Professor in Computer Science & Engg will be held at 9:30 am onwards on May 03, 2024 in the University campus at Sector 51, Gurugram:

Sr.	Applicant ID	Sr.	Applicant ID	Sr.	Applicant ID	Sr.	Applicant ID
Professor (Computer Science & Engg)							
1	212402	2	212405	3	212411	*	*****
Asso	Associate Professor (Computer Science & Engg)						
1	312402	5	312410	9	312418	13	312434
2	312405	6	312412	10	312419	14	312435
3	312406	7	312414	11	312429	**	*****
4	312409	8	312417	12	312433	**	*****

Every applicant will have to make a ppt presentation on area of expertise highlighting the contribution to Research & Innovation, Projects, Consultancy and Academics. As mentioned in the Selection criteria, there will be an assessment of domain knowledge of the applicant, which may be subjective/objective/Oral as deemed appropriate by the experts. The applicants are advised to prepare accordingly.

3. The above applicants are advised to report at 9:00 am on May 03, 2024 along with requisite documents, if any, as mentioned in the respective scrutiny cum document verification report (Annexure A), in addition to original certificates/testimonials. It is clarified that if any of the requisite documents is not produced before the Presentation/ Interview; the respective applicant will not be allowed to appear for the same as the eligibility is provisional and subject to fulfilling the specified eligibility conditions. No time will be permissible to submit any document later on. If an applicant doesn't report at scheduled time, his/her candidature will not be considered. No TA/DA will be admissible for attending this Interview.

Dy. Registrar (Estb) for REGISTRAR

All concerned

Copy to

- PA to VC: for information
- In-charge UCDAC: to upload on the University website



GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM

(A State Govt. University established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017) Sector-51, Gurugram (Haryana)-122003 Ph: 0124-2788001-05, Fax: 0124-2788010 web: <u>www.gurugramuniversity.ac.in</u> e-mail: <u>registrar@gurugramuniversity.ac.in</u>

<u>Annexure- A</u>

Scrutiny-cum-Documents Verification Report for the post of Professor (Computer Science & Engg.) Advertised vide Advt. No. T-16-33/2024

Sr.	Application ID	Applied Category	Status
1	212401	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
2	212402	UR	Provisional Eligible
3	212403	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
4	212404	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
5	212405	UR	Provisional Eligible
6	212406	BC-A	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
7	212407	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
8	212408	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(i) & 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt.
9	212409	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
10	212410	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
11	212411	UR	Provisional Eligible
12	212412	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt.
13	212413	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt.
14	212414	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
15	212415	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt.
16	212416	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 5(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G, of the Advt.

Scrutiny-cum-Documents Verification Report for the post of Associate Professor (Computer Science & Engg.) Advertised vide Advt. No. T-16-33/2024

Sr.	Application ID	Applied Category	Status
1	312401	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
2	312402	UR	Provisional Eligible
3	312403	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(ii) of Appendix and clause 10 of Appendix and c
4	312404	UR	6(ii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. Absent, Not considered for further process
5	312405	UR	Provisional Eligible
6	312406	UR	Provisional Eligible



GURUGRAM UNIVERSITY, GURUGRAM

(A State Govt. University established under Haryana Act 17 of 2017) Sector-51, Gurugram (Haryana)-122003 Ph: 0124-2788001-05, Fax: 0124-2788010 web: <u>www.gurugramuniversity.ac.in</u> e-mail: <u>registrar@gurugramuniversity.ac.in</u>

7 8 9	312407	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
	212409		o(iii) of Annexare A and eladoe 10 of Annexare of the Adve.
9	312408	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt. & due to not having requisite specialization
	312409	UR	Provisional Eligible
10	312410	SC	Subject to submission of NOC as per para No. 14(c) of the Advt.
11	312411	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A of the Advt.
12	312412	UR	Provisional Eligible
13	312413	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
14	312414	UR	Provisional Eligible
15	312415	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
16	312416	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6 of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
17	312417	UR	Provisional Eligible
18	312418	UR	Provisional Eligible
19	312419	UR	Provisional Eligible
20	312420	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
21	312421	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(i) & 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
22	312422	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
23	312423	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
24	312424	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A of Advt.
25	312425	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
26	312426	SC	Absent, Not considered for further process
27 3	312427	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
28 3	312428	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
29 3	312429	SC	Subject to submission of NOC as per para No. 14(c) of Advt.
30 3	312430	UR	Absent, Not considered for further process
31 3	312431	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A and clause 10 of Annexure-G of the Advt.
32 3	312432	UR	Not eligible due to not fulfilling the conditions as mentioned in clause 6(iii) of Annexure-A of the Advt.
33 3	312433	UR	Provisional Eligible
34 3	312434	UR	Provisional Eligible
35 3	312435	UR	Provisional Eligible

8-